2018 ESAA - Senior Boys

Pos
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Time
0:22:23
0:22:41
0:22:42
0:22:57
0:23:01
0:23:06
0:23:15
0:23:19
0:23:23
0:23:27
0:23:28
0:23:30
0:23:30
0:23:31
0:23:32
0:23:38
0:23:43
0:23:44
0:23:46
0:23:46
0:23:47
0:23:49
0:23:50
0:23:51
0:23:51
0:23:52
0:23:54
0:23:59
0:24:03
0:24:05
0:24:06
0:24:08
0:24:09
0:24:10
0:24:12
0:24:13
0:24:15
0:24:18
0:24:19
0:24:20
0:24:22
0:24:23
0:24:24
0:24:25
0:24:26
0:24:27
0:24:28
0:24:28
0:24:30
0:24:31
0:24:32
0:24:33
0:24:35
0:24:35
0:24:37
0:24:38
0:24:39
0:24:39
0:24:39
0:24:43
0:24:44
0:24:46
0:24:46
0:24:48
0:24:48
0:24:48
0:24:49
0:24:51
0:24:51
0:24:51
0:24:52
0:24:52
0:24:53
0:24:54
0:24:54
0:24:55
0:24:55
0:24:56
0:24:57
0:24:58
0:25:00
0:25:00
0:25:00
0:25:02
0:25:03
0:25:03
0:25:04
0:25:06
0:25:06
0:25:07
0:25:07
0:25:08
0:25:08
0:25:11
0:25:14
0:25:14
0:25:15
0:25:16
0:25:16
0:25:17

Name

Matthew Willis
Thomas Keen
Angus McMillan
Nathan Dunn
Rory Leonard

Ben West
Connor Bentley
Jeremy Dempey
Finn Birnie

Jack Meijer
Kieran Hedley
Euan Brennan
Joseph Dugdale
Zakariya Mahammed
Jem Oflaherty
Marcus Shantry
Harry Dexter
James Puxty
Matthew Hill

Will Broom
Daniel Slater
Tomer Tarragano
Bede Pitcairn-Knowles
Guy Tucker
Joshua Cowperthwaite
Thomas Patrick
Hugh Sadler
Maurice Calton-Seal
Dominic Willmore
George Groom
Alfie Manthorpe
Elliot Cordery
Sam Goodchild
Jacques Maurice
James Minter
Alex Ediker

Joe Hudson
Daniel Brooking
Xavier O'Hare
Max Hayden

Tom Adams

Luke Burgess
Oscar Subuh-Symons
Noah Armitage-Hookes
Ewan Bate

Max Davis

Tom Greenacre
Oliver Makinson
George Beardmore
Ben Lloyd
Matthew Chronicle
Alex Doyle
George Grassly
Ricky Lutakome
Jacob Cann

Aidan Kent

Oliver Dustin
Luca Parker

Jack White

David Mullarkey
Sam Moakes

Joe Newman Billington
Ben Winfield
Thomas Keevil
Sam Tyas

Luke Pickering
Leo Stallard
Calum Steer

Liam Garrett
Benjamin Bergstrand
Lewis Reid

Daniel Jones
Oliver Caute

Joel Dungworth
Jamie Harper
Max Cooper

Gus Withers
Aaron Enser

Joe Clark

Toby Garrick
Reuben Mantle
Joe Kelliher
Kieran Chahal
Milan Campion
Joseph Wigfield
Elliot Moran
Oliver Percival
Jacob O'Hara
James Condlyffe
Ben Wills

James Walker
Oliver Newman
George Kerry
Dan Schofield
Edouard Long
Isaac Ellard

Sean Barry

Lewis Mills

Julian Slater

Ben Lee

Club

Cheshire
Cambridgeshire
North Yorkshire
Lancashire
Northumberland
Oxfordshire
Shropshire
Hertfordshire
Cornwall
Buckinghamshire
Northumberland
North Yorkshire
Cumbria

Hampshire and Vectis
Middlesex

Surrey

Cheshire

Kent

West Yorkshire
Sussex

Merseyside

Sussex

Kent

Somerset

Cleveland
Hertfordshire

Avon

North Yorkshire
Dorset
Hertfordshire

South Yorkshire
Essex

Cornwall

North Yorkshire
Northamptonshire
Derbyshire

North Yorkshire
Hampshire and Vectis
Greater Manchester
Hampshire and Vectis
Suffolk

Sussex

Surrey

London

Surrey

Avon

Norfolk

Greater Manchester

Hereford & Worcestershire

Somerset
Northamptonshire
Cheshire
Middlesex

Surrey

Sussex

Cornwall

Cumbria

North Yorkshire
Norfolk

Isle of Man
Derbyshire

South Yorkshire
Hertfordshire
Essex

Hampshire and Vectis
Durham

Sussex
Oxfordshire
Middlesex

North Yorkshire
Hampshire and Vectis
Lancashire

Devon
Leicestershire & Rutland
Hertfordshire
Berkshire

Essex

Hampshire and Vectis
Essex

Devon

West Yorkshire
Dorset
Warwickshire
Nottinghamshire
Merseyside
Devon

Surrey

Hampshire and Vectis
Staffordshire
Berkshire

Surrey
Cambridgeshire
London

Kent

Berkshire
Cambridgeshire
Avon

Kent

South Yorkshire
Cheshire

Pos
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164

166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179

181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195

197
198
199
200

Time

0:25:17
0:25:17
0:25:19
0:25:20
0:25:22
0:25:23
0:25:24
0:25:25
0:25:25
0:25:25
0:25:26
0:25:26
0:25:27
0:25:27
0:25:29
0:25:29
0:25:30
0:25:33
0:25:34
0:25:34
0:25:35
0:25:36
0:25:36
0:25:37
0:25:37
0:25:37
0:25:38
0:25:38
0:25:38
0:25:39
0:25:42
0:25:43
0:25:44
0:25:44
0:25:45
0:25:45
0:25:45
0:25:46
0:25:47
0:25:47
0:25:48
0:25:49
0:25:50
0:25:51
0:25:51
0:25:53
0:25:53
0:25:53
0:25:54
0:25:54
0:25:54
0:25:55
0:25:56
0:25:56
0:25:56
0:25:56
0:25:57
0:25:59
0:25:59
0:25:59
0:26:00
0:26:01
0:26:01
0:26:02
0:26:02
0:26:02
0:26:04
0:26:04
0:26:05
0:26:05
0:26:06
0:26:08
0:26:09
0:26:09
0:26:10
0:26:11
0:26:12
0:26:13
0:26:13
0:26:14
0:26:16
0:26:16
0:26:17
0:26:18
0:26:19
0:26:21
0:26:23
0:26:23
0:26:24
0:26:25
0:26:25
0:26:25
0:26:27
0:26:28
0:26:29
0:26:29
0:26:30
0:26:31
0:26:31
0:26:32

Name

Robbie Coupland
Luke Pettit

Gary Evans
Harry Heffer
Jamie Boucher
Adam Jones
Alexander Macfadyen
Callum Choules
James Stoney
Callum Smith
Cameron Reilly
Adam Plows
Dylan George
Oliver Prior
Matthew Waterfield
William Dixon
Alex Rowe
Michael Wade
Luke Gamble
Jack Shayler
Abhik Gupta
Christian Wharton-Howett
Alex Tripp

Max Brame
Miles Clisham
Luke Kearns
Keelan Hopewell
Sam Norris

Jack Stokes

Finn Bell

Casey Maddock
Joseph Clayson
Tom Mead

Harry Greenbank
Lewis Harknett
Ethan Greenland
James Wright
David Lewis
Isaac Brown
Thomas Gostelow
Theo Wood
Mathew Fuller
Daniel Seagrove
Max Pearson
Louis Sartori
Matthew Briggs
Jack Wilkinson
Dylan Gillett
Jonathan Oakey
Edward Cator
Jamie Stares
Harry Digby

Joe Pomfret

Joe Parkin

Harry Wells
Sarab Dhillon
Harry Bolton
John Richards
Jack Dee-Ingham
Cameron Gillies
Kristof Klimek
David Bunn
Cameron Spence
Nick Castle

Ewan Forsythe
Joshua Liddle
Callum Myatt
Jamie Ayres
Matthew Bonney
Zachary Purnell
Senay Mkiale Guzai
Jake Cavens
Ross Harrison
Alex D'Arbost
Mathew Dwerrythouse
Joshua Whitehead
Freddie Webb
Alexander McCartney
Jonathan Langley
Cameron Ackroyd
Ben Burnham
Greg West

Dylan Dukes
Sam Edwards
Billy Jackson
Byron Sowerby
William Tucker
Niall Thorne

Tom Brew

Ben Morton
Benjamin Rouse
Michael Barton
Thomas Simpson
Tom Whitworth
Michael Johnson
Max Buckley

Fin Dyer

Luke Hopper

Joe Robson
Joseph Twigg

Club
Hampshire and Vectis
Cleveland
Cambridgeshire
Dorset

Sussex
Lancashire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Devon

Kent

Avon

West Yorkshire
Humberside
Nottinghamshire
Kent
Northumberland
Northumberland
Channel Islands
Durham
Cheshire
Oxfordshire
Cornwall
Derbyshire
Suffolk
Merseyside
West Midlands
Gloucestershire
West Midlands
Essex

South Yorkshire
Buckinghamshire
Staffordshire
Sussex

Suffolk

Cumbria
Hertfordshire
Cheshire
Wiltshire

South Yorkshire
Essex
Leicestershire & Rutland
London

South Yorkshire
Kent
Northumberland
Middlesex
Northumberland
Greater Manchester
Shropshire
Somerset
Norfolk

Norfolk
Berkshire
Durham
Derbyshire
Gloucestershire
Essex

Cumbria
Shropshire
Lancashire
Northamptonshire
Cornwall
Oxfordshire
Cleveland

Avon
Buckinghamshire
Cumbria

Kent
Hertfordshire
Staffordshire
London
Derbyshire

Hereford & Worcestershire

Lancashire
Dorset
Gloucestershire
Lancashire

Avon

Cornwall
Durham
Cambridgeshire
Nottinghamshire
Warwickshire
Somerset
Somerset
Buckinghamshire
Lancashire
Lincolnshire
Wiltshire

Devon

Sussex
Leicestershire & Rutland
Cornwall
Somerset

West Yorkshire
Dorset
Middlesex
Buckinghamshire
Cornwall

Suffolk
Lancashire



2018 ESAA - Senior Boys

Pos Time » Name

201 0:26:32 Patrick Donald
202 0:26:32 Joseph Battershill
203 0:26:33 Joseph Yee

204 0:26:33 Nishan Singh
205 0:26:34 Max Williams
206 0:26:37 Sam Atkins

207 0:26:38 Matt Keogan
208 0:26:39 Chris Larkin

209 0:26:39 James Preston
210 0:26:40 Adam Walmsley
211 0:26:43 Tim Baker

212 0:26:44 Edward Smart
213 0:26:45 Mark Bostock
214 0:26:48 Richard Laursen
215 0:26:50 James Morris
216 0:26:50 Ali Harris

217 0:26:52 Zak Wort

218 0:26:52 Robert Howorth
219 0:26:53 Hayden Greaves
220 0:26:53 Oliver Powell
221 0:26:55 Otto Copping
222 0:26:55 Connor Mills
223 0:26:55 Tom Spence
224 0:26:56 Fergus Mitchell
225 0:26:57 James Askew
226 0:26:57 Sam Bagley

227 0:26:58 Joe Musgrove
228 0:26:58 George Spooner
229 0:26:59 George Clements
230 0:27:00 Nathan Janmohamed
231 0:27:00 Freddie Minney
232 0:27:02 Edward Buck
233 0:27:03 Sean Mackie
234 0:27:03 Finlay Swanson
235 0:27:04 Alex Hutchison
236 0:27:08 Matthew Hogg
237 0:27:10 Luke Bowen
238 0:27:12 Martin Hurst
239 0:27:12 Rueben Copley
240 0:27:13 Patrick Mackie
241 0:27:16 Harry Lawson
242 0:27:16 Finn Hutton

243 0:27:17 Angus Cameron
244 0:27:18 Ben Rawlins
245 0:27:18 Mark Poynting
246 0:27:19 Shreyas Kanyady
247 0:27:20 Jacob Buckley
248 0:27:20 Alex Bell

249 0:27:21 James Williams
250 0:27:23 Fionn Kerry

251 0:27:23 Thomas Abbott
252 0:27:24 George Hatton
253 0:27:25 Jack Brown

254 0:27:25 Arran Kearney
255 0:27:30 Oliver Jackson
256 0:27:34 Jack Douglas
257 0:27:35 George Hawthorne
258 0:27:36 Bradley Allan
259 0:27:36 Gareth Richardson
260 0:27:37 Nathan Barlow
261 0:27:40 Aidan Noble
262 0:27:43 Thomas Crabtree
263 0:27:44 Dan Davis

264 0:27:45 Jake Dyer

265 0:27:47 Daniel Fox

266 0:27:48 Edward Harper-Smith
267 0:27:50 Alfie Long

268 0:27:51 Cameron Allen
269 0:27:53 Reuben Handy
270 0:27:55 Patrick Cusack
271 0:27:56 Matthew Kunov
272 0:27:58 Thomas Parkes
273 0:28:00 Joe Wane

274 0:28:01 Chey Kemp

275 0:28:01 Ben Palmer

276 0:28:02 Patrick Watson
277 0:28:02 Eryk Skolowski
278 0:28:03 Will Jones

279 0:28:04 Marcus Lovell
280 0:28:06 Rohan Archer
281 0:28:07 Charles Sapwell
282 0:28:11 Tom Bury

283 0:28:24 Matthew Snowdon
284 0:28:25 Conor Mclvor
285 0:28:26 Josh Evans

286 0:28:30 Jacob Droogmans
287 0:28:32 Rufus Kent

288 0:28:34 Ben Prince

289 0:28:38 Max Gilhespy
290 0:28:38 Harry Collins
291 0:28:46 Daniel Bundred
292 0:28:48 Ed Dart

293 0:28:52 Tom Hughes
294 0:28:55 Joshua Cannell
295 0:29:00 Chris Bedington
296 0:29:20 Luke Phair

297 0:29:36 Thomas Jawad
298 0:29:40 Luke Dudley
299 0:29:45 Harry Fellows
300 0:30:00 Josh Mitchell

Club
Northumberland
Devon

London

South Yorkshire
Cambridgeshire
Essex

Somerset

Cheshire

Suffolk

West Midlands
Somerset

Devon

West Yorkshire
Bedfordshire
Northumberland
Shropshire
Middlesex

Wiltshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Gloucestershire
Wiltshire
Staffordshire
Merseyside
Oxfordshire

West Yorkshire
Staffordshire
Northamptonshire
London

Norfolk

Surrey
Cambridgeshire
Lincolnshire
Durham

Norfolk
Buckinghamshire
Staffordshire
Cumbria
Merseyside
Cumbria

Hereford & Worcestershire
Surrey
Warwickshire
Dorset

Avon

Wiltshire
Oxfordshire
Derbyshire

Isle of Man

Devon

West Yorkshire
Suffolk

Lincolnshire
Durham

Merseyside
Buckinghamshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Gloucestershire
Lincolnshire
Hereford & Worcestershire
Greater Manchester
Avon

Dorset

Wiltshire
Nottinghamshire
Cheshire
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire
Durham

Suffolk

Greater Manchester
Oxfordshire

West Midlands
Greater Manchester
Berkshire

Cleveland

Greater Manchester
Bedfordshire
Hereford & Worcestershire
Buckinghamshire
Wiltshire

Hereford & Worcestershire
Gloucestershire
Suffolk

London

Wiltshire
Staffordshire
Middlesex

West Midlands
Bedfordshire
Norfolk

Greater Manchester
Dorset

Shropshire
Northamptonshire
Bedfordshire

Isle of Man
Northamptonshire
Lincolnshire

West Midlands
Bedfordshire

Pos
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312

Team Results:

Pos
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Name

Alex Ibbs

Alex Johnson
Johathon Nash

Robin Robson

Doohan Blackburn

Club

Warwickshire

Hereford & Worcestershire
Bedfordshire

Humberside

Humberside

Thomas Symmons West Midlands

0:31:22 Adam Foat Bedfordshire
0:31:34 Laurence Lewis Humberside
0:32:00 Scott Mann Cleveland

0:32:36 Jonathan Manchester Humberside
0:34:08 Calvin Baker Humberside
0:35:15 Thomas Padley Humberside

Points Team / Club Placings

172
306
311
336
337
425
456
519
537
558
601
621
678
690
695
738
764
783
791
826
827
843
870
879
922
945
956
987
1002
1034
1037
1073
1215
1272
1279
1321
1493
1650
1678

North Yorkshire
Hampshire and Vectis
Sussex

Surrey
Hertfordshire
Cheshire

Kent

Essex
Northumberland
Cornwall

South Yorkshire
Avon
Cambridgeshire
Lancashire
Middlesex

Devon

Cumbria

Somerset
Derbyshire
Oxfordshire

Dorset

West Yorkshire
Norfolk

London
Buckinghamshire
Merseyside

Suffolk
Leicestershire & Rutland
Durham
Northamptonshire
Greater Manchester
Staffordshire
Gloucestershire
Wiltshire

Hereford & Worcestershire
West Midlands
Lincolnshire
Humberside
Bedfordshire

(31228343758)
(143840657178)
(2022425567105)
(164345548791)
(826306375135)
(11752100119 136 )
(18239498109 114 )
(32647779128139)
(511115 116 144 146 )
(93356121161178)
(316299129138 142)
(274697110164 177)
(29296103 180 205 )
(472106159173 176 )
(1553 69 145 196 217 )
(738086108 189 202 )
(1357134 157 166 237
(2450149 183 184 193 )
(3661122154171 247)
(668120 162 224 246 )
(2982104 174 195 243 )
(1981111194 213 225)
(4759 150 151 229 234 )
(4493141 170 203 228
(10130 165 185 197 235
(2185124 223 238 254 )
(41123133 199 209 251 )
(74107 140 191 219 256 )
(66118 153 179 233 253 )
(3551160 227 267 294 )
(39 48 147 260 270 273 )
(89131169 222 226 236
(126 155 175 220 257 282 )
(137 188 218 221 245 263 )
(49172 240 259 278 281)
(125127210 272 288299 )
(187 232 252 258 266 298 )
(112 304 305 308 310311 )
(214 277 289 295 300 303 )



